# OP \$215.00 2416699

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS RECORDED AT R/F Nos. 4927/0495, 5239/0634 and 6220/0347

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION		03/01/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaserShip, Inc.
Street Address:	1912 Woodford Road
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC
Street Address:	9535 MIDWEST AVENUE
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416699	LASER COURIER
Registration Number:	4473419	LS
Registration Number:	3038731	LASERSHIP
Registration Number:	4464991	PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	5262500	ELI
Registration Number:	5234100	LAST MILE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4940451	LASERSHIP
Registration Number:	4940448	LS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

TRADEMARK REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0917

900441322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING
Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188876.015135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug /
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Release of Trademarks Security Agreement (Prospect)\_(11747296)\_(1) (2)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks Security Agreement (Prospect)\_(11747296)\_(1) (2)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks Security Agreement (Prospect)\_(11747296)\_(1) (2)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademarks Security Agreement (Prospect)\_(11747296)\_(1) (2)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademarks Security Agreement (Prospect)\_(11747296)\_(1) (2)#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 1, 2018, is made by **PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as agent ("Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, LASERSHIP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>LaserShip</u>"), PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Prestige</u>" and together with LaserShip, each a "<u>Debtor</u>"), and Agent are parties to that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2012 at Reel 4927, Frame 0495 (the "<u>2012 Grant</u>"), (ii) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 18, 2014, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2014 at Reel 5239, Frame 0634 (the "<u>2014 Grant</u>") and (iii) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of November 22, 2017, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2017 at Reel 6220, Frame 0347 (the "<u>2017 Grant</u>" and together with the 2012 Grant and the 2014 Grant, the "<u>Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Agent a security interest in (i) all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates, without any representation, its security interest and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Marks. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as each Debtor may reasonably request, and at Debtors' sole cost and expense, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS
(LaserShip, Inc. and Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC)

### ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

LASERSHIP, INC.

Name: Daniel Jang Title: Chief Financial Officer

PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Daniel Jang Title: Vice President

> SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (LaserShip, Inc. and Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC)

# SCHEDULE I Trademarks and Licenses

# **United States Federally-registered Trademarks**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LASER COURIER (Stylized)	2416699	January 2, 2001
LASERSHIP and Design	3038731	January 10, 2006
LS (Stylized)	4473419	January 28, 2014
PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC.	4464991	January 14, 2014
ELI	5262500	August 8, 2017
LAST MILE SOLUTIONS	5234100	June 27, 2017
LS	4940448	April 19, 2016
LASERSHIP	4940451	April 19, 2016

## **Common-law Trade Names and Trademarks**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. (Stylized)	N/A	N/A
PRESTIGE XPEDITE (Stylized)	N/A	N/A

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/02/2018 REEL: 006295 FRAME: 0923